Compliance with Standards
FAA: Monitoring: Certified to AC 150/5345-10 (Current Edition).
ETL Certified.
Insulation Resistance: AC 150/5340-26 Chapter 3, Section 2,
para. 27.
Overview
The RELIANCE® Power ACE3 distributed control and monitoring unit
(DCMU) provides full L-827/L-829 monitoring in conjunction with an

RELIANCE Power ACE3
DS-3097-v3.1 - Manual No. 96A0500 2
Ordering Code
Type
C = Combo box
 I = I/O
Input Power
D = 24 VDC
A = 95-265 VAC
Field Current
6 = 6.6 A
2 = 20 A
0 = I/O ACE3 Only
Output Monitoring
N = None
C = CVM1
 I = IRMS1
B = Both CVM and IRMS1
D
Input Expansion Modules
0-72
Output Expansion Modules
0-72
Notes
1  Only available with Combo Box Type
2  Total number of Input and Output cards cannot exceed 7
ACE3 - X X X X D X X 1 0 0 0 1
Wireless Option
Output Expansion Modules
0 = No wireless
0-73
0-73
1 = Wireless (WiFI)
D = Touchscreen display
N = No display2
Input Expansion Modules
Display
Specifications
Input Voltage: 22-28 VDC or 95 to 265 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Input Power: 12 VA maximum
Input Expansion Card: Rated at 12-240 VAC/VDC
Output Expansion Card: Rated at 12-240 VAC/VDC (Fused 2A)
Operating Conditions: -10 to +55 °C (+14 to +131 °F)
Altitude: Sea Level to 10,000 feet
Dimensions (External Mount Enclosures)
Wall Mount: 14 × 17.5 × 8.6 in
(35.56 × 44.45 × 21.84 cm)
Internal Mount: 12 × 9 × 2.8 in
(30.48 × 22.86 × 7.1 cm)
Combo Box: 14 × 17.5 × 8.6 in
(35.56 × 44.45 × 21.84 cm)
RELIANCE Power ACE3
Product specifications may be subject to change, and specifications listed here are not